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THE CLEAN AND EASY WAY TO INSTALL A TOILET

NOTE: If	installing	on	an	existing	toilet,	remove	ALL	old	wax
and	residue	with	a	household	cleaner	and	DRY	COMPLETELY.

Install WAX FREE Toilet Seal on CLEAN Toilet Horn FIRST!

•	Seals	on	raised	floors,	wood,	tile,	linoleum	&	carpet
•	No	need	for	flange	risers	or	stacked	wax	rings
•	 Ideal	for	in-floor	radiant	heat	installations
•	No	more	guessing	if	there	is	a	positive	seal. Imperviousto mold and mildew!

1)	Remove	paper	seal	from	adhesive
and	firmly	press	the	Fernco	WAX	FREE
Toilet	Seal	over	the	horn	on	the	toilet.

2)	Align	the	Fernco	WAX	FREE	Toilet
Seal	with	the	floor	drain	and	the	flange
bolts	and	lower	into	desired	position.
To	ease	installation,	lubricate	the	flexible
ribs	with	soapy	water.

FTS-4 Is Ideal for 4” 
Closet Wall Carriers

A strong, flexible
adhesive creates a 
positive seal to the
bottom of the toilet.

NO MORE GUESSING if 
there is a seal with the 
bottom of the toilet like 
with wax rings.

Size dimension 
accommodates floors 
raised above the toilet 
flange by up to 3/4”

2 flexible ribs form 
a tight, positive seal 
to the inside of the 
drain pipe

www.fernco.com

FTS-4CF

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

FTS-4CFFTS-4CF

FTS-4CF

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

FTS-4CFFTS-4CF

FTS-4CF

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

3½”

FTS-4

4”

FTS-3

3”

FTS-4CFFTS-4CF
4x3 Combination Flange

with 4” Drain Pipe
4” Toilet Flange with

4” Drain Pipe
3” Toilet Flange with

3” Drain Pipe

PART # DESCRIPTION
FTS-3	 Connects	toilet	to	3”	drain	pipe
FTS-4	 Connects	toilet	to	4”	drain	pipe
FTS-4CF	 Connects	toilet	to	4”	drain	pipe	on	a	4x3	combination	flange


